A10581-40

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 29 SEP 2009

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/2005 EXPRE

10-05-2009

Docket No.: PU070084

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12/450537

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and T	10257	<u>76133 </u>	4		
	. 10321	10100	documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving par		
Eric Denis Dufosse		Name: IHC	MSON LICENSIN	G	
Nadine Patry		}			
Wilfried Reiner		1			
Additional name(s) of X No		Street Addres	s: 46 Quai A. Le	Gallo	
conveying party(ies)		1	F-92100 Boulo	gne-Billancourt	. France
attached:		ļ		.	,
3. Nature of convenance:		7			
X Assignment Merger		(
 Security Agreement Change of Nam 	ie				
Other Execution Date: May 11, 2007, June 4, 2007, May 30	2007 respectively	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)attag	hed?	X No
	7, 2007 respectively	/ Additional in			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli 	cation, the execution date of	of the application	n is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2008/004511		B. Patent No	.(s)		
			•		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	No X			
					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total num	ber of applications and p	oatents involved:_!	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD		1			
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS		7 Total Eas	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
THOMSON LICENSING LLC		1	(37 CFR 3.41); <u>\$</u> iclosed	40.00	
SUITE 200			uthorized to be charged	to denosit account	
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312 Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312 8. Deposit account number:			to deposit decount		
C'E DRINGERON OF NEW IEDGEN Z' AND	07-0832				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08:					
	DO NO	OT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correc	et and any attaci	hed copy is a true		
copy of the original document,	. //			/ /	
		/		. / / .	_
Robert B. Levy	\mathcal{W}_{-}		6	1 1291.09	7
Name of Person Signing	Signature Re	eg. No 28,234		Date	<i>-</i>
	· /	_	18/82/2889 DETRNE	NEWBUU35 6/8836	#61/0ac008
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, atachments, a		4_/004511	***************************************	. 7077052000
		Total	o. of pages above	nu die fu	
	DO NOT P	DETACH THIS		40 .ଥ ଥ DH	
	DONOLL	DETACH IME	SIUNIUN		
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:					
	Mail Ston Ass	ignment Recor	dation Services		
			and Trademark Office		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sendcomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/02/2009 DBYRNE 00000034 870832 12450537 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 023326 FRAME: 0866

Customer No. 24498

described in an Application for Patent filed on PU070084

date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

DISTRIBUTION

Docket No. PU070084

and described in the file associated with

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

inventions relating to UNIVERSAL ADAPTER FOR APPLICATIONS WITHIN OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT SOLUTION FOR MEDIA PRODUCTION AND

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ________ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

under Serial No.

, listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even

12/450537

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal an					
Signed at	FORTLAND, OR	Date	05/11/01		
Inventor (1)	ERIC DENIS DUFOSSE (Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Fall No initials.)		
}	,	\Machino			
· ·	404 IVV Gallagovit VV.,		ton County),Portland, Oregon, Portland 97229		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
2ndWitness	Stephanie Bishop (Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Signed at	Renees, France	Date _			
Inventor (2)	NADINE PATRY				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Post Office Address 3 Square Alain Fergent, F-35000 Rennes France					
1st Witness		_			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
Signed at	Darmstadt, Germany	Date -			
Inventor (3)	WILFRIED REINER				
	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
P	Post Office Address Messeler-park-Str. 101, Darmstadt, Hessen Germany 64291				
1st Witness		_			
}	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)		
			(To made)		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070084

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

12/450537

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is I	ned below) or one of joint if	iventors (ii piurat inventors are named below) (
oventions relating to UNIVERSAL ADAPTER FOR APPLICATIONS WIT	N OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT SOL	UTION FOR MEDIA PRODUCTION AND
DISTRIBUTION		
escribed in an Application for Patent filed on		
ocket No. PU070084 , listed above or, if not identified here by ate with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.	ng date and serial number or by the Doo	cket Number listed above, executed by me on o
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and tran f the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title an my and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, of I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corpora	interest, for all countries in and to said in tinuations, reissues and extensions thein but at its expense, sign all papers, tak	nventions, and all the rights and privileges und reof. te all rightful oaths, make all rightful declaration
nd do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for seculountries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, associated that I will communicate to said corporation or its representation.	ns or nominees. atives any facts known to me respectir	ng said inventions and when requested by sa
orporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and gepresentatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns	entions in any and all countries.	
In its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries an inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim the representation of the proper that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed any be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proper that or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the a protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which it covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, its successors, assigns,	International Convention for the Protecti such right of priority without further writ ill legal and formal equivalent of any as f of the right of the said corporation or it esaid benefits of the right of priority py henceforth be substituted for it.	ion of Industrial Property, as amended, or by an ten or oral authorization from me. signment, consent to file or like document whice ts successors, assigns or nominees to apply for rovided by the International Convention for the
terest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and		
Signed at	Date	
Inventor (1) ERIC DENIS DUFOSSE (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	in ittala.
		and, Oregon, Portland 97229
1st Witness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No	
	(Olginature in Fall. 14	o initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)
Signed at Rennes, France	Date 4/06/20	007
Inventor (2) NADINE PATRY (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	o initials
	, -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3 Square Alain Ferg	t, F-35000 Rennes France	
1st Witness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No	o initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No	o initials.)
Signed at Darmstadt, Germany	Date	
Inventor (3) WILFRIED REINER (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)
	11, Darmstadt, Hessen Gerr	,
1st Witness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. No	o initials.)
2ndWitness (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full N	o initiale \

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 29 SEP 2009 12/450537

Customer No. 24498

RECORDED: 09/29/2009

Docket No. PU070084

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ______ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

inventions relating to	UNIVERSAL ADAPTER FOR APPLICATIONS V	VITHIN OPERATIO	ONS MANAGEMENT SOLUTION	N FOR MEDIA PRODUCTION AND
DISTRIBUTION		- dou Co	rial \$1a	and described in the file accordated with
described in an Appli	cation for Patent filed on	under Se	neid no.	umber listed shows avenued by me on even
		by filing date and s	enamber of by the bocket is	uniber asted above, executed by the off even
For valuable of the country of Frar any and all Letters P I agree that, and do all acts which countries and for ves I agree that corporation and at it representatives or no I authorize a in its or their own inventions filed by it convention which male hereby cormay be required in a patent or other proper of the convention of Industrial patents or other proper or the convention of Industrial In	on of this Assignment/Agreement. consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and troce, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title atent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation and the necessary, desirable or convenient for setting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, I will communicate to said corporation or its represe will testify in any legal proceedings, and aminees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said empower said corporation, its successors, assigname, or in my/our name, in any and all countries for them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and sent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemenly country for any purpose and more particularly interprotection for said inventions, and to claim the aid Property, as amended, or by any convention which with THOMSON LICENSING, its successors, assignificant in the said inventions.	and interest, for a s, continuations, re oration but at its ex- curing and maintai assigns or nornines esentatives any far it generally do eve aid inventions in an nns or nominees, to and to invoke and y the international claim such right of da full legal and fi proof of the right a aforesaid benefit the may henceforth to see legal represent	Il countries in and to said inventili issues and extensions thereof. pense, sign all papers, take all rining patents or other forms of pes. The said countries of persential persential patents or an accountries. The said corp y and all countries or make application for patent or a claim for any application for priority without further written or ormal equivalent of any assignm of the said corporation or its suce of the right of priority provide be substituted for it.	ightful oaths, make all rightful declarations rotection for said inventions in any and all id inventions and when requested by said oration, its successors, assigns and legal other form of protection for said inventions satent or other form of protection for said industrial Property, as amended, or by any oral authorization from me. ent, consent to file or like document which iccessors, assigns or nominees to apply for d by the international Convention for the a best of my knowledge the right title and
interest herein conve	eyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, a	and that I have full	right to convey the same as here	in expressed.
Signed at		Date		
Inventor (1)	ERIC DENIS DUFOSSE			
inverse (//	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	ils.)
P	ost Office Address 404 NW Sundown	M (Machin	aton County) Portland	Oregon, Portland 97229
	404 1444 Sulldown	VV., (VVASIIII	gion County), i ordand,	Clegon, i Ordand 37223
1st Witness	(Tour or Driet)	·	(Signature in Full. No initia	No.
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. 140 linua	115.)
2ndVVitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	is)
	(Type of Time)		70.0	
Signed at	Renees, France	Date		
Investor (2)	NACINE DATEM			
Inventor (2)	NADINE PATRY (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	ils.)
Post Office Address 3 Square Alain Fergent, F-35000 Rennes France				
1st Witness				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	ds.)
2ndWitness	(Total Dish)		(Signature in Full. No initia	
	(Type or Print)			
Signed at	Darmstadt, Germany	Date	x30.05.	2007
Inventor (3)	WILFRIED REINER (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initia	eis.)
Post Office Address Messeler-park-Str. 101, Darmstadt, Hessen Germany 64291				
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	ER	(Signature in Full. No initia	
2ndWitness	(Type of Print) (Type or Print) (Type or Print)	euss	(Signature in Full. No initia	ily//

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312

1

PATENT REEL: 023326 FRAME: 0869